COURT-II IN THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY (Appellate Jurisdiction)

APPEAL NO. 15 OF 2018

Dated: 11th April, 2019

Present: Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.K. Patil, Judicial Member

Hon'ble Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Technical Member

In the matter of:

Delhi Transco Limited Appellant(s)

Vs.

Delhi Electricity Regulatory Commission & Ors. Respondent(s)

Counsel for the Appellant(s) : Mr. Anand K. Ganesan

Mr. Ashwin Ramanathan

Ms. Ritu Apurva Mr. Utkarsh Singh Mr. Mohit Sharma

Counsel for the Respondent(s) : Mr. Naveen Hegde for

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar for R-1

Mr. Rahul Kinra

Mr. Adhitya Guptafor R-2 to R-4

ORDER

Since the learned counsel Mr. Nikhil Nayyar on board has been designated as Senior Advocate, the learned counsel Mr. Naveen Hegde appearing for the Respondent No.1 prays for some more time to make alternate arrangements.

Submissions of the learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.1, as stated above, are placed on record.

List this matter for hearing on <u>08.07.2019</u>, as agreed by the learned counsel appearing for the both parties.

(Ravindra Kumar Verma)
Technical Member

(Justice N.K. Patil) Judicial Member

mk